The August 2011 issue featured an article, "Exemplifying the specific properties of the inverse scattering series internal-multiple attenuation method that reside behind its capability for complex onshore and marine multiples", written by Paolo Terenghi, Shih-Ying Hsu, Arthur B. Weglein, and Xu Li.

The article contained the following errors:

On page 876, the first sentence in the third paragraph should read "In all scenarios, the key to addressing the internal multiple problem consists of responding to a combination of several challenges, identified and exemplified in Weglein et al. in this special section of TLE".

On page 876, the first sentence in the paragraph at the bottom of the left column should read: "Currently available methods for internal multiple attenuation/removal that recognize these interests can be divided into two groups".

On page 878, the equation is meant as follows:

$$b_{3IM}(k_g, k_s, \omega) = \frac{1}{(2\pi)^2} \int_{-\infty}^{\infty} dk_1 e^{-iq_1(z_g - z_s)} \int_{-\infty}^{\infty} dz_1 b_1(k_g, k_1, z_1) e^{i(q_g + q_1)z_1} \\ \times \int_{-\infty}^{\infty} dk_2 e^{-iq_2(z_g - z_s)} \int_{-\infty}^{z_1 - \varepsilon} dz_2 b_1(k_1, k_2, z_2) e^{-i(q_1 + q_2)z_2} \int_{z_2 + \varepsilon}^{\infty} dz_3 b_1(k_2, k_s, z_3) e^{i(q_2 + q_s)z_3}$$

In the right column, the latter equation should be referenced as being on "this" page.

The authors regret the errors.